



# ABC Bid Data

ROCHESTER  
41849  
X-A004(762)

**PROJECT:** ROCHESTER  
**STATE PROJECT NUMBER:** 41849  
**FED. PROJECT NUMBER:** X-A004(762)  
**DATE BIDS OPEN:** September 20, 2018,  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** NH 125 corridor safety improvements  
**COMPLETION DATE:** September 27, 2019  
**LOCATION:** Strafford

**Awarded To:** BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.  
1471 METHUEN STREET  
DRACUT, MA 01826

**Amount:** \$476,806.55  
**Award Date:**

**Certified by:** PETER.E.STAMNAS  
Director of Project Development

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$476,806.55	A
SUR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 233 Chestnut Hill Road, ROCHESTER NH 03867	\$558,141.25	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		SUR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 233 Chestnut Hill Road Rochester, NH 03867	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	230.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,025.00	\$95.00	\$97,375.00	\$100.00	\$102,500.00	\$85.00	\$87,125.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	380.00	\$115.00	\$43,700.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$135.00	\$51,300.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,025.00	\$2.50	\$2,562.50	\$3.00	\$3,075.00	\$3.00	\$3,075.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,000.00	\$0.35	\$4,900.00	\$0.30	\$4,200.00	\$0.25	\$3,500.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	325.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$5.50	\$5,775.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	335.00	\$85.00	\$28,475.00	\$98.00	\$32,830.00	\$95.00	\$31,825.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,350.00	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$8.00	\$26,800.00	\$7.00	\$23,450.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	4.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	4.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	117.00	\$42.00	\$4,914.00	\$38.40	\$4,492.80	\$50.00	\$5,850.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	22.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	21.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$12.50	\$262.50	\$55.00	\$1,155.00
616.191	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$68,215.00	\$68,215.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	13,800.00	\$0.30	\$4,140.00	\$0.25	\$3,450.00	\$0.25	\$3,450.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	75.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$1.75	\$131.25	\$1.75	\$131.25
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.75	\$945.00	\$6.75	\$945.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00
641.	LOAM	CY	200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	200.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$7.30	\$1,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,850.00	\$1.50	\$2,775.00	\$0.50	\$925.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		SUR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 233 Chestnut Hill Road Rochester, NH 03867	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$77,975.00	\$77,975.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Totals:				\$425,409.00	\$425,409.00	\$476,806.55	\$476,806.55	\$558,141.25	\$558,141.25
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:				\$425,409.00	\$425,409.00	\$476,806.55	\$476,806.55	\$558,141.25	\$558,141.25



# PS&E Comparison

ROCHESTER  
41849  
X-A004(762)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	230.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	(\$1,150.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,025.00	\$100.00	\$102,500.00	\$95.00	\$97,375.00	\$5,125.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	380.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$115.00	\$43,700.00	(\$1,900.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,025.00	\$3.00	\$3,075.00	\$2.50	\$2,562.50	\$512.50
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,000.00	\$0.30	\$4,200.00	\$0.35	\$4,900.00	(\$700.00)
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	325.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,050.00	\$5.50	\$5,775.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$525.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	335.00	\$98.00	\$32,830.00	\$85.00	\$28,475.00	\$4,355.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,350.00	\$8.00	\$26,800.00	\$4.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	4.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	(\$400.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	(\$100.00)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	117.00	\$38.40	\$4,492.80	\$42.00	\$4,914.00	(\$421.20)
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	22.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	(\$550.00)

615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	21.00	\$12.50	\$262.50	\$20.00	\$420.00	(\$157.50)
616.191	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$13,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	200.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$3,200.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$400.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	800.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	(\$800.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	13,800.00	\$0.25	\$3,450.00	\$0.30	\$4,140.00	(\$690.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	75.00	\$1.75	\$131.25	\$2.50	\$187.50	(\$56.25)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	140.00	\$6.75	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	(\$455.00)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	200.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	(\$850.00)
641.	LOAM	CY	200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	200.00	\$7.30	\$1,460.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$160.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,850.00	\$0.50	\$925.00	\$1.50	\$2,775.00	(\$1,850.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$476,806.55	\$425,409.00	\$51,397.55	